
eProcurement System Government of India

Tender Details 

Date : 14-Oct-2022 04:17 PM

 Print

Basic Details

Organisation Chain New Mangalore Port Trust||Mechanical Engineering Department-HQ- NMPT

Tender Reference 
Number

EE(E)I/TechCell/C D/2022-23/09/17

Tender ID 2022_NMPT_717959_1

Tender Type Open Tender Form of contract Works

Tender Category Works No. of Covers 2

General Technical 
Evaluation Allowed

No
ItemWise Technical 
Evaluation Allowed

No

Payment Mode Offline
Is Multi Currency Allowed 
For BOQ

No

Is Multi Currency 
Allowed For Fee

No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

Payment Instruments
Offline S.NoInstrument Type

1 Bankers Cheque

2 Direct Credit

3 Bank Guarantee

4 Demand Draft

5 R-T-G-S

6 FDR

7 NEFT

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 2

Cover 
No

Cover Document Type Description

1 Fee/PreQual/Technical .pdf
Technical 
Bid

2 Finance .xls Price Bid

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 1,680]

Tender Fee in ₹ 1,680

Fee Payable To FA 
AND 
CAO, 
NMPA

Fee Payable At Mangalore

Tender Fee 
Exemption 
Allowed

Yes

EMD Fee Details

EMD Amount in ₹ 6,19,905 EMD through 
BG/ST or EMD 
Exemption 
Allowed

Yes

EMD Fee Type fixed EMD Percentage NA

EMD Payable To FA AND 
CAO, 
NMPA

EMD Payable At Mangalore

Click to view modification history

Work /Item(s)

Title COMPREHENSIVE MAINTENANCE CONTRACT FOR EXISTING CCTV CAMERAS FOR THE PERIOD OF 3 
YEARS INCLUDING SUPPLY OF NEW CAMERAS 

Work Description COMPREHENSIVE MAINTENANCE CONTRACT FOR EXISTING CCTV CAMERAS FOR THE PERIOD OF 3 
YEARS INCLUDING SUPPLY OF NEW CAMERAS 

Pre Qualification 
Details

Please refer Tender Document 

Independent 
External 
Monitor/Remarks

Yes, please refer tender document 

Show Tender Value 
in Public Domain

Yes 

Tender Value in ₹ 2,62,67,176 Product Category Information 
Technology 

Sub category CCTV 
surveillance 
system 

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 120 1095 

Page 1 of 2eProcurement System Government of India

10/14/2022https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedVi...



Period Of Work
(Days)

Location NMPA, 
Panambur, 
Mangalore

Pincode 575010 Pre Bid Meeting 
Place

NA 

Pre Bid Meeting 
Address

NA Pre Bid Meeting Date NA Bid Opening Place NMPA, 
Panambur, 
Mangalore

Should Allow NDA 
Tender

No Allow Preferential 
Bidder

No

Critical Dates

Publish Date 14-Oct-2022 04:30 PM Bid Opening Date 04-Nov-2022 03:00 PM

Document Download / Sale 
Start Date

14-Oct-2022 04:30 PM Document Download / Sale End 
Date

03-Nov-2022 03:00 PM

Clarification Start Date 14-Oct-2022 04:30 PM Clarification End Date 20-Oct-2022 03:00 PM 

Bid Submission Start Date 21-Oct-2022 03:00 PM Bid Submission End Date 03-Nov-2022 03:00 PM

Tender Documents
NIT 
Document S.No Document Name Description

Document 
Size (in KB)

1 Tendernotice_1.pdf NIT 275.40 

Work Item 
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description

Document 
Size (in KB)

1 BOQ BOQ_755270.xls price bid 307.50
2 Tender Documents tendercctvfinal.pdf Tender Document 1992.07

Bid Openers List

S.No Bid Opener Login Id Bid Opener Name Certificate Name
1. leela.mng@nmpt.gov.in Leela Mangalore LEELA
2. mahalingam.v@nmpt.gov.in Mahalingam V VENKATESH MAHALINGAM
3. sumangala.c@nmpt.gov.in Sumangala C SUMANGALA
4. ashik.r@nmpt.gov.in Ashik R ASHIK RAVINDRA

Tender Properties

Auto Tendering 
Process allowed

No Show Technical bid status Yes

Show Finance bid 
status

Yes Show Bids Details Yes

BoQ Comparative Chart 
model

Normal BoQ Compartive chart decimal places 2

BoQ Comparative Chart 
Rank Type

L Form Based BoQ No

Tender Inviting Authority

Name Executive Engineer (E)

Address Electrical Division, New Mangalore Port Authority, Panambur, Managlore

Tender Creator Details

Created By Mahalingam V

Designation Executive Engineer

Created Date 14-Oct-2022 04:02 PM

Page 2 of 2eProcurement System Government of India

10/14/2022https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedVi...


